RF – NIKKOHM
10W-150W
SURFACE MOUNT 50 ohm
RF POWER ATTENUATORS
RFA010, RFA020, RFA040,
RFA100, RFA150
Dimensions (mm)
P/N A B C D E F old p/n
RFA010 010 5.08+/-0.25 2.54+/-0.25 1.1 max. 1.0+/-0.3 0.2+/-0.1 (1.0) ---
RFA010 020 5.08+/-0.25 2.54+/-0.25 1.1 max. 1.0+/-0.3 0.2+/-0.1 (1.0) ---
RFA020 010 5.08+/-0.25 5.08+/-0.25 1.1 max. 1.0+/-0.3 0.2+/-0.1 (1.0) ---
RFA020 020 5.08+/-0.25 5.08+/-0.25 1.1 max. 1.0+/-0.3 0.2+/-0.1 (1.0) ---
RFA040 010 5.08+/-0.25 5.08+/-0.25 1.1 max. 1.0+/-0.3 0.2+/-0.1 (1.0) ---
RFA100 030 5.72+/-0.25 8.90+/-0.25 1.1 max. 1.1+/-0.3 0.3+/-0.1 (1.1) RFAS100-1
RFA150 030 6.35+/-0.25 9.52+/-0.25 1.1 max. 1.1+/-0.3 0.3+/-0.1 (1.1) RFAS150-1
Features and Applications

 |  |  | | |  |
 RFA010  010  --- 10dB Z01 > Tape Reel
 RFA020  020   20dB
 RFA040      30dB
 RFA100 > 030
 RFA150 > 030
Specifications and Performances
Model
Rated Input
Power
Schematic Impedance*2 Attenuations*1 Frequency Note
RFA010 010 10 W Unbalanced PAI 50 ohm 10dB, 20dB, 30dB DC-6.0GHz ALN
RFA010 020 10 W Unbalanced Tee 50 ohm 10dB, 20dB, 30dB DC-3.0GHz ALN
RFA020 010 20 W Unbalanced PAI 50 ohm 10dB, 20dB, 30dB DC-3.0GHz ALN
RFA020 020 20 W Unbalanced Tee 50 ohm 10dB, 20dB, 30dB DC-3.0GHz ALN
RFA040 010 40 W Balanced PAI 50 ohm 10dB, 20dB, 30dB DC-3.0GHz ALN
RFA100 030 100 W Balanced PAI 50 ohm 10dB, 20dB, 30dB DC-3.0GHz ALN
RFA150 030 150 W Balanced PAI 50 ohm 10dB, 20dB, 30dB DC-3.0GHz ALN
(*1) Attenuation Tolerance are +/-0.4dB at dc measurement for 20, 30dB.
(*2) Impedance tolerance are 50 ohm +/- 2% at dc.
Note 1: Rated input wattage assume that the chip attached on proper heat-sink by solder.
Specifications